

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3717 of 2022

=====

M K SHIPPING AND ALLIED INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
Versus
GUJARAT MARITIME BOARD

=====

Appearance:

MR B S SOPARKAR(6851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 14/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

Draft amendment is taken on record. The same is allowed and to be carried out within a period of one week.

Issue notice returnable on 4.4.2022.

Direct service is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

K.K. SAIYED