

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3717 of 2022

=====

M K SHIPPING AND ALLIED INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
Versus
GUJARAT MARITIME BOARD

=====

Appearance:

MR B S SOPARKAR(6851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. S. H. Virk for learned advocate Mr. G.

H. Virk for the respondent no. 1 requests for time.

Hence, upon his request, stand over to 10.10.2022.

Respondent is directed to file reply on or before 10.10.2022.

VARSHA DESAI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)