

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3717 of 2022

=====

M K SHIPPING AND ALLIED INDUSTRIES PVT LTD

Versus

GUJARAT MARITIME BOARD

=====

Appearance:

MR B S SOPARKAR(6851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Anjaria, learned counsel requests this Court to notify this petition along with other petitions as the issue involved is the same. At his request, all the petitions be notified together and the matter is adjourned to 11.06.2026.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL